

SECTION XVII

**Listed On:
R/Court No.
Item No.**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8107-8108 OF 2013

Chief Electrical Inspector to Government of Karnataka ...Appellant

VERSUS

JSW Steel Ltd.& Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"The Learned counsel for the appellants is present. None for the respondents.
Await the receipt of the Certificate of Service and the Original Record from the concerned Court.
List again on 13.08.2014."**

It is submitted that Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1.

It is further submitted that Certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 2 and original record are still awaited from the Tribunal.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR