

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8107-8108/2013

CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSP.GOV'T OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEEL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar