

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4085-86 OF 2013

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7695, 8107-08 and 6317 OF 2013

JSW STEEL LTD. ETC.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

& ANR. ETC.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4085-86 OF 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 12th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Admitted."**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued on 30.04.2013 to both the respondents through Tribunal. It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and also has filed statement of objection. Certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 1 is awaited from the Tribunal. Service is incomplete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7695 and 6317 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Appeals Admitted.
Tag with C.A. Nos. 4085-4086 of 2013."**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued on 13.09.2013 to all the three respondents through Tribunal. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 2 and also has filed Statement of Objection in both the matters. Certificate of service in respect of common respondent no. 1 is awaited from the Tribunal. Service is incomplete.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.8107-08 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court on 09th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Admitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 4085-4086 of 2013."

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 14th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The office report is that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.2 is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued. List again on 23.03.2015."

It is submitted that Certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 2 has been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on its behalf. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete. Statement of case is not filed by both the parties. Original record is not required in the matter vide Registry circular dated 03.12.14.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR