

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4085-4086/2013

JSW STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGUL. C. & ANR. ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6317/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7695/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8107-8108/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4085-4086/2013

Liberty is granted to the respective counsel for the parties to file the statement of case within the statutory period.

C.A. Nos. 6317 and 7695/2013

Await service in respect of the respondent No. 3.
Post the matters again on 8.10.2015.

C.A. No. 8107-8108/2013

Despite Registry's notice dated 7.4.2015 statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties.

Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG