

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4085-86 OF 2013

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7695 and 6317 OF 2013

JSW STEEL LTD. ETC.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

& ANR. ETC.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 28th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

C.A. Nos. 4085-4086/2013

Liberty is granted to the respective counsel for the parties to file the statement of case within the statutory period.

C.A. Nos. 6317 and 7695/2013

**Await service in respect of the respondent No. 3.
Post the matters again on 8.10.2015**

Civil Appeal No.4085-86/2013

It is submitted that Service is complete in the matter. Original Record is not called for in the matter vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014. Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7695 and 6317 OF 2013

It is submitted that Certificate of service of Common respondent no.3 in both the matters is awaited from the Tribunal.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR